
4 6 8 10 12 14
Pressure (kPa)

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00
Fa

ilu
re

 p
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

(a)

(1, , a)
(1, , b)
(2, , b)
(2, , J)

4 6 8 10 12 14
Pressure (kPa)

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

Fa
ilu

re
 p

ro
ba

bi
lit

y

(b)

(1, , a)
(3, , a)
(3, , a)
(3, , c)

Set
Set
Set
Set

Set
Set
Set
Set


